

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Arbitration Execution Case No. 91 of 2023

(CNR No. WBMD01-008460-2023)

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code: WB 01240

Order No. 14 Dated 23.04.2026/24.04.2026

Record is placed this day as the fixed day was declared Holiday on account of General Election to the West Bengal Legislative Assembly 2026.

Dhr is absent without taking any steps.

SR of notice upon the Jdr No. 2 has been received after duly served, but she not turned up this day.

For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned this day.

Fix 08.06.2026 for appearance of the Jdr No. 2.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd

District Judge, Murshidabad